Celina Municipal Court
Celina, Mercer County, Ohio
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Form 1

Complainant being duly sworn states that Nako Erjen at Coldwater, Mercer
County, Ohio, on or about October 9', 2024, did knowingly cause or attempt to
cause physical harm to a family or household member, to wit: Nako Erjen did
knowingly cause physical harm to V1 slapping V1 in the face (4) times. Nako Erjen
has thereby committed a Misdemeanor of the First Degree, in violation of Ohio
Revised Code 2919.25(A) Domestic Violence.
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Nako Erjen at Coldwater, Mercer
County, Ohio, on or about October 9, 2024, No person shall knowingly cause or
attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another’s unborn. To Wit; Nako
Erjen did knowingly attempt to cause physical harm to V2 by shoving V2 from
behind when V2 tried to go back into their residence. Nako Erjen has thereby
committed Assault a Misdemeanor of the First Degree, in violation of Ohio Revised

Code 2903.13(A).
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Nako Erjen at Coldwater, Mercer
County, Ohio, on or about October 9, 2024, No person shall enter or remain on the
land or premises of another with purpose to commit on that land or those premises
a misdemeanor, the elements of which involve causing physical harm to another
person or causing another person to believe that the offender will cause physical
harm to that person. To Wit: Nako Erjen dud enter and remain on the premises of
V2 with purpose to cause V1 to believe he would cause physical harm to V1 after a
domestic violence incident where V1 went to V2 residence to seek help. Nako Erjen
has thereby committed Aggravated Trespass a Misdemeanor of the First Degree, in
violation of Ohio Revised Code 2911.211(A)(1).
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Nako Erjen at Mercer County, Ohio, on
October 9, 2024, No person, while voluntarily intoxicated, shall do either of the
following: Engage in conduct or create a condition that presents a risk of physical
harm to the offender or another, or to the property of another. To Wit: Nako Erjen
did while voluntarily intoxicated created a condition presenting physical harm to V2
by forcing his way into V2 residence and shoving V2 after V2 told Nako Erjen to
leave and go home. Nako Erjen has thereby committed Disorderly Conduct a
Misdemeanor of the Fourth Degree, in violation of Ohio Revised Code

2917.11(BY(2)EX3)A).
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